
(Opinion Request No . 132 answered by this letter.) 

March 20, 1962 

Honorable William J. Esely 
Prosecuting Attorney 
Harrison County 
Post Office Box 104 
Bethany, f·It ssour1 

Dear r<tr. Esely: 

This is in anstrer to your letter dated 
February 28, 1962, in which you request an opinion 
of tbis office concerning motor vehicle registra­
tion and eligibility of county off~cialo to held 
elective offices at the city level. 

The first portion of your opinion request can be 
briefly answered by the fact tnat the information pre­
sented to you by a member of t he Highway Patrol 1s 
inaccurate . The position of the Departuent of Revenue 
i s to issue a motor vehicle license plate for the 
month of January i f the licensee applies for the 
plate during the first half of February. I f applica­
tion 1s made during the second hal f of the month, 
then a February licenae plate 1a issued. A member 
of my 3taff explained this procedure to you in a 
recent telephone conversation. 

The second portion of your op1n1on request con­
cerns itself ~rit~ t he doctrine of 11Lncompatibility 
Qf public ~~cea'. This caett l &\'1 t heory 1s discussed 
in t wo prev~oUaly \'tritten op:tnions by this office; 
t he first being written on f~rch 2, 1961, and addressed 
to the Honorable A. J. Anderson, Pr¢secuting Attorney 
of Cass County ; the -oecond b~~ written on March 12, 
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1954, and addressed to the Honorable Lane Harlan, 
Proceouting Attorney of Cooper County. The theories 
contained in these previously writ ten opin1ono 
and t he concluoions reached therein ohould sufficiently 
answer your problema. I am enclosing t he oe opinions 
for your information. 

I t Ls the understanding of this office that the 
information contained in this letter should sufficiently 
answer your opinion reques t . 

Enclosures 

IOOB:mc 

Ve ry tl"uly yours, 

TROl'lA S F. E$GLETON 
Attorney Genernl 


